unfunded commitments may be significant from time to time. These commitments are subject to the same underwriting and ongoing portfolio maintenance as
are the on-balance sheet financial instruments that we hold. Since these commitments may expire without being drawn, the total commitment amount does not
necessarily represent future cash requirements. We use cash flow from normal and early principal repayments and proceeds from borrowings and offerings to
fund these commitments. As of June 30, 2016, we had two investments with unfunded commitments of $649,351.

ITEM 3. QUANTITATIVE AND QUALITATIVE DISCLOSURES ABOUT MARKET RISK

We are subject to financial market risks, including changes in interest rates. As a result, there can be no assurance that a significant change in market
interest rates will not have a material adverse effect on our net investment income. As of June 30, 2016, all of our investments included variable rates or variable
rates with a floor.

Assuming that the accompanying statements of assets and liabilities as of June 30, 2016 were to remain constant and that we took no actions to alter
interest rate sensitivity as of such date, the following table shows the annualized impact of hypothetical base rate changes in interest rates.

36

Date: 08/12/2016 09:47 AM Vintage Project: v446687 Form Type: 10-Q
Client: v446687_Audax Credit BDC Inc._10-Q File: v446687_10q.htm Type: 10-Q Pg: 37 of 40

Change in interest rates

Increase (decrease)
in

interest income
Increase (decrease)
in interest expense

Net increase
(decrease)

in investment
income

Down 300 basis points $ - $ - $ -
Down 200 basis points - - -
Down 100 basis points - - -
Up 100 basis points 468,835 - 468,835
Up 200 basis points 1,485,801 - 1,485,801
Up 300 basis points 2,502,768 - 2,502,768

In addition, any investments we make that are denominated in a foreign currency will be subject to risks associated with changes in currency exchange
rates. These risks include the possibility of significant fluctuations in the foreign currency markets, the imposition or modification of foreign exchange controls
and potential illiquidity in the secondary market. These risks will vary depending upon the currency or currencies involved.

We may hedge against interest rate and currency exchange rate fluctuations by using standard hedging instruments such as futures, options and forward
contracts subject to the requirements of the 1940 Act. While hedging activities may insulate us against adverse changes in interest rates, they may also limit our